DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1579.50 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,619.50 Pgs=2

2021-962672

02/26/2021 12:58 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-07-110-001 **R.P.T.T.:** \$1,579.50 Escrow No.: 20010351-DR When Recorded Return To:

Richard Krantz 3839 Larch Ave

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements to: Richard Krantz 3839 Larch Ave South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

\*\*\*This document is being executed in counterpart\*

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark K. O'Farrell, an unmarried man and Christine B. O'Farrell, an unmarried woman who acquired title as Mark K. O'Farrell and Christine B. O'Farrell, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Richard Krantz, a single man

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 1, of Valley View Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 12th, 1958, as File No. 13793.

APN: 1420-07-110-001

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (si		Escrow No.: 200103	51-DR
Dated this \\ day of \\ \ Docembox	, 2020.		\\
Mark K. O'Farrell  Christing B. O'Farrell	-		
Christine B. O'Farrell			
STATE OF NEVADA			
This instrument was acknowledged before K. O'Farrell and Christine B. O'Farrell.	me on this $\sqrt[]{}$ da	y of <u>Saraman</u>	, 20 <u>20</u> , by Mark
DRoce!		<b>\</b> //	
Notary Public	Appoint	DENA REED y Public - State of Nevada ment Recorded in Douglas County 10676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023	

1. Assessor a) 1420-07- b) c) d)	ON OF VALU Parcel Number 110-001	er(s)				
<ol><li>Type of F</li></ol>	Property:	,		FOR R	ECORDER'S OF	TIONAL USE ONLY
a) U Vaca c) Conc e) Apt. I	lo/Twnhse c	o)		ce Docum	nenVinstrument N	lo.:
	ultural h	·				
	r:		ie nome	Date of	f Recording:	
□ Offie	·			Notes:		
3. a. Total \	Value/Sale Prid	ce of Property	. /		\$405,000	.00
	in Lieu of Fore			ertv)	(\$0.00)	.00
	er Tax Value:				\$405,000	.00
	Property Trans	fer Tax Due:	/ /		\$1,579.50	
	PTION CLAIM					
			2 275 000 50	ation	/ /	
	fer Tax Exemp		7%	ction.	<del>/-/</del>	
	in Reason for		7	TO 0001		
	terest: Percer			76.		
375.110, that supported by operaties agree result in a pen	the information documentation the disallowant alty of 10% of	on provided in it called uponice of any cla the tax due pl	s correct to to n to substantial nimed exemptions interest at	he best of the ate the inform on, or other 1% per month	neir information nation provided h determination of	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be nerein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	L L			\	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature	14				Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER GRA	ANTOR) INFO	RMATION		BUYER (GF	RANTEE) INFOR	MATION
- N.	REQUIRED)  Mark K. O'Far	rell and Chris	tino R		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	76.	ren and Onns	ine o.	Print Name:	Richard Krantz	
	3598 Green A	cre Drive		Address:		
City:	Carson City	\		City:	Carson City	
State:	NV	Zip: 897	05	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89705
COMPANY/P	PERSON REQU	UESTING RE	CORDING (R	equired if no	t seller or buyer	1
Print Name:			npany of Neva	ida ESC. #:	20010351-DR	
Address:	896 W Nye				00700	
Citv	Carson City		State: NV	Zio:	89703	